PUBLIC NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE LOS ANGELES COUNTY FISRT SUPERVISORIAL OVERSIGHT BOARD REGARDING THE CONVEYANCE OF PROPERTY UNDER THE DOF-APPROVED LONG RANGE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT PLAN BY THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY OF THE INDUSTRY URBAN-DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34181(f), the Los Angeles County First Supervisorial Oversight Board will hold a special meeting to consider a resolution approving the sale and disposition of 1023.5 acre feet of groundwater rights in the Puente Basin under a Purchase and Sale Agreement by and between the Successor Agency and the City of Industry in furtherance of the Successor Agency's Long Range Property Management Plan approved by the State of California, Department of Finance under Health and Safety Code Section 34181(f).

The time, date and place of such meeting shall be as follows:

Time: 9:00 a.m.

Date: June 11, 2024

Place: Mount San Antonio College

1110 North Grand Avenue.

Walnut, CA 91789

Building 10, Founders Hall

Join from the webinar link:

https://lacountyboardofsupervisors.webex.com/lacountyboardofsupervisors/j.php?MTID=m26be2b22b3759acf045d4ee05c8310d8

- Webinar Access Code:
- > 2537 271 7498
- Password:
- ➤ 1lacob061124
- ➤ Join by phone
- > +1-213-306-3065 United States Toll (Los Angeles)
- Access code: 253 727 17498
- Password (15226206 from phones)

A copy of all relevant materials, including Oversight Board Resolution No. 2024-04 entitled "A Resolution of the Los Angeles County First Supervisorial District Consolidated Oversight Board Approving and Authorizing the execution of a Purchase and Sale Agreement for the sale and disposition of groundwater rights located in the Puente Basin, as identified in the Long-Range

Property Management Plan as Property No. 72, for the Successor Agency of the Industry Urban-Development Agency in accordance with Health & Safety Code Section 34181(a) and the Purchase and Sale Agreement are on file with the Secretary to the Los Angeles County First Supervisorial District Consolidated Oversight Board.

Any person interested in this matter may appear at the above time and place and be heard with respect thereto. All interested persons and organizations are invited to attend the Oversight Board meeting and express their opinions for, against, or neutral to this agenda item. For those interested persons and organizations that would like to be heard in this matter, you must register to join the WebEx Event. For those calling in via telephone, you will not be able to comment during the meeting. However, you may email your comments to lacobsubmittal@bos.lacounty.gov or via mail to: Los Angeles County First Supervisorial District Consolidated Oversight Board, 500 W. Temple Street, Room B-50-B, Los Angeles, CA 90012, by 5:00 pm the day prior to the scheduled meeting. The staff report and resolution will be available on the Oversight Board's website at http://lacob.lacounty.gov at least 72 hours prior to the meeting.

For further information regarding the Successor Agency to the Industry Urban-Development Agency's Purchase and Sale Agreement, please contact the Executive Director at City Hall at 626-333-2211.

Dated: May 30, 2024